East Gippsland Water 2022-23 annual tariff approval

Variable water, sewerage, recycled water and trade waste charges are rounded down to 4 decimal places.
All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component Price Price

(1 July 2021) (1 July 2022)

1.1 Water Tariff Residential & Non—Residential

Service Availability Charge — 20 mm (per annum) 214.61 22553
Service Availability Charge — 25 mm (per annum) 334.79 351.82
Service Availability Charge — 32 mm (per annum) 549.43 577.39
Service Availability Charge — 40 mm (per annum) 858.51 902.20
Service Availability Charge — 50 mm (per annum) 1,341.45 1,409.71
Service Availability Charge — 75 mm (per annum) 3,017.74 3,171.31
Service Availability Charge — 80 mm (per annum) 3,434.13 3,608.89
Service Availability Charge — 100 mm (per annum) 5,365.84 5,638.91
Service Availability Charge — No Connection 119.81 125.90
Unmetered Fire Service — 20 mm (per annum) 32.17 33.80
Unmetered Fire Service — 25 mm (per annum) 50.20 52.75
Unmetered Fire Service — 32 mm (per annum) 82.41 86.60
Unmetered Fire Service — 40 mm (per annum) 128.79 135.34
Unmetered Fire Service — 50 mm (per annum) 201.24 211.48
Unmetered Fire Service — 75 mm (per annum) 452.64 475.67
Unmetered Fire Service — 80 mm (per annum) 515.21 541.42
Unmetered Fire Service — 100 mm (per annum) 805.05 846.01
Unmetered Fire Service — 150 mm (per annum) 805.05 846.01
Usage Charge (per kL) 2.2511 2.3656
1.2 Wastewater Tariff Residential & Non—Residential service charges (per annum) 656.27 678.43
1.3 Wastewater Tariff vacant block (per annum) 328.13 339.21

1.4 Standard New customer contribution (per lot)
Water (per lot) 0.00 0.00
Sewer (per lot) 0.00 0.00

1.5 Trade Waste

Service Charge (per annum) 310.18 325.96
Chemical Oxygen Charge (per kL) 0.2133 0.2241
Suspended Solids Charge (per kL) 0.0639 0.0671
Monitoring Charge (per annum) 1,452.49 1,526.40

1.6 Recycled Water
Usage Charge (per ML) 36.63 38.49



1.7 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

Information Statement (each)

Special Meter Reading (including Tenant Readings) (each)
Information Statement with Meter Reading (per application)

Private Fire Service Resealing fire hose taps

Sewerage Connection Application
Connection Fee Meter — 20mm (each)
Connection Fee Meter — 25mm (each)
Standpipe Tokens (each)

Septic Waste Disposal (per kL)
De-Sludging Fees (per kL)

Development Planning Charges
Project Cost <= $5000
Project Cost $5000 - $50000

Project Cost $50001 - $100000

Project Cost => $100000

Non-core miscellaneous services

59.00 62.00

70.80 74.40

129.80 136.40

159.28 167.38

182.88 192.18

271.43 285.24

418.96 440.28

4.26 4.47

23.60 24.80

23.60 24.80

400.00 400.00

4% or a minimum of 4% or a minimum of
900.00 900.00

5% or a minimum of 5% or a minimum of
3500 3500

6% or a minimum of 6% or a minimum of
5500 5500

Actual Cost Actual Cost




